City of Rochester Hills Office of the Mayor

> Proclamation In Recognition of

Al Brown 2011 Employee of the Year

Whereas,	Al Brown is a Park Ranger II in the Department of Parks and Forestry. He has been employed at the City of Rochester Hills since February 7, 1989; and
Whereas,	Al is known as an employee who goes "above and beyond" to ensure that work and projects are completed thoroughly and in a timely manner; and
Whereas,	for the past three years, the Youth Council has hosted 5k events at Bloomer Park to raise money for various charities. Al has consistently helped with marking and clearing the course and placing mile markers in appropriate locations. He transports all the volunteers to their various stations and assists in getting tables and supplies to where they need to be. This event requires a lot of time and effort, and it would not be such a great success without the assistance of Al Brown; and
Whereas,	in addition to his numerous job duties, Al also finds time to volunteer for other events. He gives of his time and talent to the Relay for Life. He has personally made decorations for the city's tent and donated brass sculptures that he created to be auctioned off to raise money; and
Whereas,	Al is a caring, dedicated employee who does so much for others, especially when no one is looking. As a result of his efforts, Bloomer Park is thoroughly enjoyed by many visitors each year.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that I, Bryan K, Barnett, Mayor of Rochester Hills hereby congratulate Al Brown for being selected as the 2011 Employee of the Year, and express my thanks for his hard work and dedication to the City of Rochester Hills.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my Seal to be affixed this 12th day of December 2011 in the City of Rochester Hills, Michigan.

Bryan K, Barnett, Mayor City of Rochester Hills